
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3279
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011
IMPLEMENTATION OF HOUSING SCHEME
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to implement housing and urban poverty alleviation schemes in various cities/towns of Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof, city/town-wise; and

(c) the details of amount sanctioned and spent on the above schemes and the achievements made thereon during each of the last three years and the current year, scheme-wise, city/town-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : The details of housing and urban poverty alleviation schemes being implemented in Bihar are at Annexure-I.

(c) : Scheme-wise details are at Annexure-II.
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